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November 22, 2022 Enforcement File: 2022-0066 

                                                                                                                

 

Eaglepoint Golf Resort 

8888 Barnhartvale Road 

Kamloops, British Columbia 

Canada, V2C 6W1 

 

Attention: Ian Eggleton – Grounds Superintendent 

 

RE: Warning: Fail to Comply with the Pipeline Crossing Regulation  

 

Dear Mr. Eggleton, 

 

On July 6th, 2022, the BC Oil and Gas Commission (Commission) received a 
complaint from FortisBC that a trench had been constructed across a FortisBC 
pipeline without any previous notice given to FortisBC.  The land where the incident 
took place is owned by Eaglepoint Golf Resort (Eaglepoint). 
 
A discussion with Mr. Eggleton determined that BC One Call had not been notified 
prior to the works commencing.  Once Mr. Eggleton was notified by FortisBC, work 
was stopped until the proper permissions were given by FortisBC.   Mr. Eggleton 
cooperated with the Commission on the investigation.  

Given the circumstances, Eaglepoint Golf Resort is hereby issued a warning for the 
following: 

Eaglepoint, on or about July 6th, 2022, did fail to comply with Section 2(3)(a)(i) of 
the Pipeline Crossing Regulation – Eaglepoint didn’t advise BC One Call of the 
proposed site of the activity. 

If Eaglepoint has any questions about this matter, please feel free to contact the undersigned. 
 

Sincerely, 

 
 

 

  

 

 

 

Compliance and  Enforcement  Officer

BC  Oil and Gas Commission

<original signed by>


